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Steve LaRue, Chair  

McGrew Real Estate   

1104 E 1284 Rd 

Lawrence, KS 66047  

ST 11/3/17 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (785) 766-2717  

(E) slarue@askmcgrew.com  

  

Nancy Riley, Vice Chair  

Smith & Associates   

2967 Teal Lane   

Clearwater, FL 33762  

ST 11/3/17 - ET 11/30/18   

(C) (727) 560-2000  

(E) nancy4RE@aol.com   

 

Phil McGinnis, Imm. Past Chair  

McGinnis Commercial Real Estate 

555 E. Loockerman St.  

Dover, DE 19901 

ST 11/3/17 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (302) 736-2710  

(E) pjm@mcginnisrealty.com  

  

Eric Sain, Disbursements Liaison  

Illustrated Properties Palm Beach 

316 North Bromeliad 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

ST 11/3/17 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (561) 758-3959 

(E) ericsainre@gmail.com 

  

Stephen Antoni, Region 1 

Mott & Chace Sotheby’s International 

100 Exchange Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

ST 12/1/17 – ET 11/30/19 

(C) (401) 741-9777 

(E) stephen.antoni@mottandchace.com 

(CT, ME,MA,NH,RI,VT)  

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

Kim Skumanick, Region 2  

Keller Williams Real Estate  

61 Putnam St  

Tunkhannock, PA 18657  

ST 12/1/17 – ET 11/30/19  

(C) (570) 954-5515  

(E) kimskumanick@gmail.com   

(NJ, NY, PA)  

  

 

Brad Boland, Region 3  

Keller Williams Realty Dulles 

38082 Snickersville Tpke 

Purcellville, VA 20132  

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (571) 313-5831 

(C) (703) 926-6189 

(E) bradleyboland@gmail.com  

(DE, DC, MD, VA, WV)  

   

 

David Kent, Region 4  

The Real Buyers Agent HBC 

800 Johnnie Dodds Blvd 

Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18 

(C) (843) 606-0824 

(O) (843) 884-0888 

(E) david@buyersagent.net 

(KY, NC, SC, TN)  

  

 

Linda Porterfield, Region 5  

Keller Williams 

1020 Chestnut Glen 

Athens, GA 30606 

ST 12/1/17 - ET 11/30/19  

(C) (706) 714-2800 

(E) lcporterfield@kw.com 

 (AL, FL, GA, MS, PR, VI)  
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Gary Reggish, Region 6  

Remerica United Realty 

47720 Grand River Ave 

Novi, MI 48374 

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (248) 344-1800  

(C) (248) 343-8349  

(E) garyreggish@remerica.com 

(MI, OH)  

  

Dan Wagner, Region 7  

Inland R.E.Brokerage & Consult 

2901 Butterfield Road 

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

ST 12/1/17 – ET 11/30/19  

(C) (630) 440-7770 

(E) wagner@inlandgroup.com 

(IL, IN, WI)  

  

Jeff Nelson, Region 8  

Keller Williams Realty-SF 

1601 Melanie Lane 

Sioux Falls, SD 57103 

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18  

(C) (605) 376-5388 

(E) jeffnelson@kw.com 

(IA, MN, NE, ND, SD)  

 

Kathy Fowler, Region 9  

RE/MAX Preferred Properties 

801 Royal Lane 

Yukon, OK 73099 

ST 12/1/17 – ET 11/30/19 

(C) (580) 278-4095 

(E) KathyFowler@gmx.com 

(AR, KS, MO, OK)  

   

Vicki Fullerton, Region 10  

RE/MAX The Woodlands & Spring 

3 Noontide Circle 

The Woodlands, TX 77380 

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18 

(O) (281) 703-3748  

(E) vicki@wt.net 

(LA, TX)  

  

 

Holly Mabery, Region 11 

Realty ONE Group Mtn. Desert 

1043 Rio Mesa Trail 

Cottonwood, AZ 86326  

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18  

(C) (928) 239-0081 

(E) hmabery@gmail.com 

(AZ, CO, NV, NM, UT, WY)  

 

 

Patti Hill, Region 12  

John L. Scott 

5001 25th Ave NE, Ste. 300 

Seattle, WA 98105 

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18  

(O) (206)799-7905 

(E) PattiHill@johnlscott.com 

 (AK, ID, MT, OR, WA)  

  

 

Gregg Pawlik, Region 13  

Coldwell Banker Pac. Palisades 

15101 W Sunset Blvd 

Pacific Palisades, CA 90272  

ST 11/8/16 – ET 11/30/18  

(O) (310) 480-4144 

(E) gpawlik@coldwellbanker.com  

(CA, HI, GU)  

   

 

 

  
Government Affairs Staff:  

   

Jerry Giovaniello  

Sr. Vice President/Chief 

Lobbyist 

(O) (202) 383-1115  

(E) jgiovaniello@realtors.org  

  

Jamie Gregory  

Vice President/Deputy Chief 

Lobbyist  

(O) (202) 383-1027  

(E) jgregory@realtors.org  
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Scott Reiter  

Vice President, RPAC & Political  

Programs / Trustees Co-Staff Executive  

(O) (202) 383-1072   

(C) (202) 431-2207  

(E) sreiter@realtors.org  

  

Lisa Friday Scott,   

Advocacy Director/Co-Staff Executive  

(O) (202) 383-1270  

(E) lscott@realtors.org  

  

Kanoa Naehu 

RPAC Disbursements Representative 

(O) (202) 383-7509 

(E) knaehu@realtors.org  

 


